

Attention to:

Fimer S.p.A.

Via Tortona, 25 20144 Milano (MI) Italy

Pogliano Milanese, 23.01.2021

Subject: Declaration - Transition over Fimer S.p.A.

To Whom It May Concern.

This is with reference to the migration of "Powe-One Italy S.p.A." and of "F.I.M.E.R. S.p.A." into a new One-Company: **"Fimer S.p.A."**

We confirm that all Certificates/Statements of Conformity and Test Reports issued by TÜV Rheinland to the Licence Holder Power-One Italy S.p.A., referring to products with Trade Mark/Brand "ABB", either with Trade Mark/Brand "FIMER", should be considered still valid when assuming "Fimer S.p.A." as new Licence Holder.

Because of the new Licence Holder ("Fimer S.p.A."), the legal name of the manufacturing location has been changed into "Fimer S.p.A." too. No other changes have occurred.

Background for this declaration is that Certificates/Statements of Conformity and Test Reports refer to Type Tests, meaning that a sample of each product was tested and found in compliance with the stated standard.

Based on such attestation, it is the full responsibility of the Manufacturer to ensure that the series production is identical to the tested samples over the time and therefore presumed to be still in compliance with the stated standard.

Validity of each TÜV Rheinland Certificate may be verified by the following web site: <u>http://www.certipedia.com/</u>

We remain at your complete disposal for any clarifications.

Best regards

Marco Piva Local Field Manager Solar & Commercial Products Mob: +39 346 0616525 TÜV Rheinland Italia S.r.l. Sede Legale ed operativa Membro del Gruppo TÜV Rheinland

Via Mattei, 3 20005 Pogliano Milanese (MI)

Tel: +39.02.939.687.1 Fax: +39.02.939.687.23 E-mail:informazioni@it.tuv.com Web:www.tuvitalia.com

Capitale sociale EURO 51.000,00 int. versato C.C.I.A.A. Milano No. 1535451 Registro Milano No. 214918 CF e IVA 12184570153